Tanana Valley State Fair Association 2022 Returning Vendor Application



Welcome Back! We will be glad to see you in 2022! This fully completed application and a **\$100 nonrefundable deposit** indicate your desire to be a part of the 2022 Tanana Valley State Fair. Returning Vendor Applications are due by **February 10, 2022**. Acceptance and booth location are not guaranteed. Applications submitted and accepted after Friday **March 12, 2022** must place a 50% nonrefundable payment at time of acceptance. Any balance remaining on the contract is due no later than Friday **April 30, 2022**. Applications submitted after Friday **April 30,2022** must pay in full at the time of acceptance. **Please note: One application and one deposit are required per booth location.** This application is incomplete without the \$100 nonrefundable deposit; payments may be made over the phone, at the Fair Office, or paid online with an invoice from TVSFA. **This application is not the final contract.**

2021 Booth Space #:	Booth Name:	
Business License Name:		
Contact Name:		
Primary Phone Number:	Alternate P	none Number:
Mailing Address:		
City:	_State:	Zip Code:
Email Address:		
Type of Booth: Commercial Non- Prof	fit Craft Tent Craft	Space Food Day Table
Will you need electricity? Yes No		
If yes, please describe what you are plugg	ing in - <u>the type of am</u>	p and the voltage needed;

List below in detail all the products you will be selling or exhibiting. These items will appear on your 2022 Contract, and will be the only items you will be permitted to sell during the 2022 Fair. If a change is requested, or if you'd like to add products, approval from TVSFA staff is required. Please refer back to the Rules & Regulations for a list of prohibited items.

Products (please use the back if you need additional space):

\$100

List below ii	n detail any locatior	n changes you wo	uld like to request	for 2022.	
	EIVED, READ AND F				
Vendor Prin	nted Name:				
Vendor Sigr	ned Name:				Date:
OFFICE USE ONLY	': Coordinator:	Date R	Received:		
Date	Deposit Due	Deposit Paid	Receipt Number	Accepted	Office Initials

Yes

No



Tanana Valley State Fair

Ven	dor:	
-		

Space #:

2022 Tanana Valley State Fair Vendor Contract

Tanana Valley State Fair Vendors are expected to adhere to the Vendor Contract and to the terms of the Vendor Handbook incorporated by reference herein. The Tanana Valley State Fair ("The Fair") reserves the right to make final and binding decisions regarding the interpretation of these rules and to decide all questions or disputes arising out of or connected with the Tanana Valley State Fair. The Fair further reserves the right to make the final and binding determination on issues, questions, or disputes not addressed in or covered by the Vendor Handbook or the Vendor Contract and may, in its sole and complete discretion, create additional rules as it may determine necessary. The information and rules addressed here are an extension of the Vendor Handbook.

- I acknowledge that the Rules and Regulations listed in the Vendor Handbook available at <u>tvsfa.org</u> for the current year shall govern and apply to the operation of the Vendor.
- I understand that I am the Vendor Manager of my booth location during the 2022 Tanana Valley State Fair. I am
 responsible for sharing the rules and regulations listed in the Vendor Handbook with all agents, employees,
 volunteers, and suppliers who operate, work in, or represent my booth.
- In the event of a breach of this Contract, the Vendor Application, or the Vendor Handbook, and upon notification
 of this breach by TVSF Staff, the Vendor shall immediately vacate the leased space. In the event that the Vendor
 in breach of this Contract does not vacate the premises, the Fair may, without court process, remove all items
 from leased space. Any costs incurred by such action, including all attorney's fees and costs shall be paid by the
 Vendor.

I acknowledge that I am the point of contact during the 2022 Tanana Valley State Fair and I agree to be bound by the terms of this Contract and the Vendor Handbook incorporated herein by reference.

Signature:				Date:	
Name (PLEASE PRINT):					
Phone Number during Fair:			Booth	Name:	
Business License Name:					
Office Use Only: Fair Representative:	Date:				
Booth Space		x	\$	=	\$
Adj. Space		х	\$	=	\$
Prime		х	\$	=	\$
Electricity		х	\$	=	\$
Parking		х	\$	=	\$
Tickets		х	\$	=	\$
Late Fee		х	\$	=	\$
Other		х	\$	=	\$
				TOTAL	\$
				TOTAL PAID	
					\$
				TOTAL	\$
COPY OF BUSINESS LICENSE					
COPY OF INSURANCE					
					_



2022 Tanana Valley State Fair Vendor Premises Liability Insurance Contract

** THIS CONTRACT IS FOR SMALL VENDORS WHO DON'T OTHERWISE HAVE INSURANCE **

The Premises Liability Insurance Policy available to Vendors through the Tanana Valley State Fair policy protects against lawsuits arising from injuries sustained due to some type of unsafe or defective condition on the property.

The Premises Liability Insurance Policy

- 1. The insurance afforded the Vendor DOES NOT apply to:
 - a. "Bodily Injury" or "Property Damage" for which the Vendor is obligated to pay damages by reason of the assumption of liability in a contract or agreement. This exclusion does not apply to liability for damages that the Vendor would have in the absence of the contract or agreement
 - b. Any express warranty unauthorized by the Vendor
 - c. Any physical or chemical change in the product made intentionally by the Vendor
 - d. Repackaging, except when unpacked solely for the purpose of inspection, demonstration, testing, or the substitution of parts under instructions from the manufacturer, and then repacked in the original container
 - e. Any failure to make such inspections, adjustments, tests or servicing as the Vendor has agreed to make or normally undertakes to make in the usual course of business, in connection with the distribution or sale of the products
 - f. Demonstration, installation, servicing or repair operations, except such operations performed at the Vendor's premises in connection with the sale of the product
 - g. Products which, after distribution or sale by Vendor, have been labeled or relabeled or used as a container, part or ingredient of any other thing or substance by or for the Vendor
 - h. "Bodily Injury" or "Property Damage" arising out of the sole negligence of the Vendor for its own acts or omissions or those of its employees or anyone else acting on its behalf. However, this exclusion does not apply to:
 - i. The exceptions in contained in Sub-paragraphs d. or f.
 - ii. Such inspections, adjustments, tests, or servicing as the Vendor has agreed to make or normally undertakes to make in the usual course of business, in connections with the distribution or sale of the products
- 2. This insurance does not apply to any insured person or organization, from whom you have acquired such products, or any ingredient, part or container, entering into, accompanying or containing such products.

I understand this policy only covers premises liability and does not cover booth structure, booth products, or items listed above.

Signature: _____ Date: _____

Name (PLEASE PRINT): _____

Name of Business:



Agreement to Abide by Vendor Handbook Terms

I do hereby certify that I have received and read the Tanana Valley State Fair Vendor Handbook containing Fair Rules and Policies and have had an opportunity to ask questions about the contents of this Handbook. I understand that failure to comply with the Rules and Policies in the Vendor Handbook may result in monetary penalties, loss of deposit or rents, booth closure, expulsion from the premises, or termination of my vendor agreement. I hereby agree to abide by the rules stated in this Handbook established by the Tanana Valley State Fair.

Signature:	Date:		
Name (PLEASE PRINT):			
Business License Name:			
Booth Name:			